1 of 3
POWR-GARD® Fuse
SPXC Series
Littelfuse.com/SPXC
©2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/30/2025
Description

 REACH
Country of Origin Mexico
Part Numbering System
SPXC  xxx   T   XR
Package Quantity
Series
Amp Code
T = 10 (Ferrule only)
L = 50 (Ferrule only)
HXR = 100 (PCB mount only)
Blank = Ferrule
XR = PCB
Refer to Amp Code Column in
Ordering Information Table
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS  60631
3RD ANGLE
PROJECTION
A OL-SPXC000.HXR
Littelfuse® REVISION DRWG NO.
TITLE
A
DRW DATE
GRAMS/PIECE
FINISH GOOD WT
MYORK 6/22/2017
MATL SPEC FINISH
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS, DIMENSIONS IN
BRACKETS [  ] ARE INCHES DIMENSIONING AND DO NOT INCLUDE PLATING. TOLERANCING
TO BE INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI Y14.5M-1994
DENOTES CRITICAL CHARACTERISTICS.
DENOTES CPK DIMENSIONS, -MINIMUM CPK VALUE
DENOTES A CHARACTERISTIC THAT PROVIDES AN INDICATION
OF PROCESS PERFORMANCE. PROCEDURE FOR MEASUREMENT
AND TRACKING TO BE DEFINED IN
LITTELFUSE INSPECTION INSTRUCTIONS.
DENOTES CP DIMENSIONS, -MINIMUM CP VALUE
MUST BE WITHIN THE DIMENSIONAL LIMITATIONS
SHOWN ON DRAWING AND INITIALLY LOCATED TO
ALLOW FOR MAXIMUM TOOL LIFE.
CPK

CP
SHEET 1 OF 1
SCALE
SPXC WITH PCB LEADS
NTS
REVISION
REV DATE DESCRIPTION
A 7/24/17 517919GCP - RELEASE PER EM2969   MRY
58.27
[2.294]
57.20
[2.252]
57.98
[2.283]
10.31
[0.406]
58.99
[2.323]
56.96
[2.243]
3.56
[0.140]
1.02
[0.040]
PAD LAYOUT DETAIL
3.05
[0.120]

10 SPXC004.T 07945819905
50 SPXC004.L 07945819907
Ordering Information
PCB Version
Ordering Information
Ferrule Version
SERIES AMPERAGE AMP CODE CATALOG NUMBER PRODUCT MARKING PACK QUANTITY ORDERING NUMBER UPC
SPXC-R 1 001. SPXC001-R SPXC 1-R 100 SPXC001.HXR 07945822137
SPXC-R 2 002. SPXC002-R SPXC 2-R 100 SPXC002.HXR 07945822138
SPXC-R 2.25 2.25 SPXC2.25-R SPXC 2 1/4-R 100 SPXC2.25HXR 07945822139
SPXC-R 2.5 02.5 SPXC02.5-R SPXC 2 1/2-R 100 SPXC02.5HXR 07945822140
SPXC-R 3 003. SPXC003-R SPXC 3-R 100 SPXC003.HXR 07945822141
SPXC-R 3.5 03.5 SPXC03.5-R SPXC 3 1/2-R 100 SPXC03.5HXR 07945822142
SPXC-R 4 004. SPXC004-R SPXC 4-R 100 SPXC004.HXR 07945822143
AMPERAGE
VOLTAGE INTERRUPTING
RATING NOM COLD
RESISTANCE (ohm)